

[For immediate release]



Shares of FSE Engineering Holdings Limited Commenced Trading on The Main Board of SEHK

(Hong Kong, 10 December 2015) -- Shares of **FSE Engineering Holdings Limited** ("**FSE Engineering**" or the "**Group**"), a leading one-stop E&M engineering service provider in Hong Kong, commenced trading on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK") today, under the stock code 331.

Dr. Cheng Kar Shun, Henry, Chairman and Non-executive Director of the Group, said, "Today marks a significant milestone in FSE Engineering's history. The listing will not only enhance our capital base, but more importantly, it will also provide a good platform for us to strengthen the Group's corporate image and reputation, as well as boost the confidence and recognition from enterprises. Looking ahead, leveraging the management team's abundant operating experience and the Group's unique competitive edges, we are ready to consolidate our leading presence in the E&M engineering and environmental engineering markets, with an ultimate goal to maximize returns for our shareholders."

Photo 1:

Dr. Cheng Kar Shun, Henry, Chairman and Non-executive Director of FSE Engineering (right), presented a listing souvenir to Mr. Dieter Yih, Listing Committee Member, who received it on behalf of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited.



Photo 2:



From left to right

From left to right			
1	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Executive Director & Joint Company Secretary	Mr. Lee Kwok Bong
2	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Independent Non-executive Director	Mr. Lee Kwan Hung
3	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Independent Non-executive Director	Mr. Hui Chiu Chung, Stephen
4	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Independent Non-executive Director	Mr. Kwong Che Keung, Gordon
5	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Vice-chairman & Executive Director	Mr. Wong Kwok Kin, Andrew
6	FSE Holdings Limited	Chairman	Mr. Doo Wai Hoi, William
7	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Chairman & Non-executive Director	Dr. Cheng Kar Shun, Henry
8	Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Listing Committee Member	Mr. Dieter Yih
9	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Executive Director	Mr. Doo William Junior Guilherme
10	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director	Mr. Poon Lock Kee, Rocky
11	NWS Holdings Limited	Executive Director	Mr. Lam W H Patrick
12	FSE Engineering Holdings Limited	Executive Director	Mr. Soon Kweong Wah
13	Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Managing Director of Listing Department, Head of IPO Transaction	Ms. Grace Kan
14	Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Vice President, Client Business Development, Global Markets Division	Mr. Michael Chan

Shares of FSE Engineering Holdings Limited Commenced Trading on The Main Board of SEHK 10 December 2015

Media Enquiries:

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Mandy Go Tel: (852) 2864 4812 Email: mandy.go@sprg.com.hk
Keris Leung Tel: (852) 2864 4863 Email: keris.leung@sprg.com.hk
Kate Chan Tel: (852) 2864 4806 Email: keris.leung@sprg.com.hk

Website: http://www.sprg.com.hk